
Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

From Airport and Sheffield Crescent to Sumner

Monday - Friday AM

Christchurch Airport 6.35 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37

Sheffield Crescent 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.27 6.46 6.58 7.18 7.28 7.48 7.58 8.18 8.28

Avonhead Mall 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.34 6.43 6.55 7.07 7.17 7.27 7.37 7.47 7.57 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.47

University of Canterbury 5.59 6.14 6.29 6.41 6.50 7.05 7.17 7.27 7.37 7.47 7.57 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.47 8.57

Westfield Riccarton 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.46 6.55 7.11 7.23 7.33 7.43 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.03

Christchurch Hospital 6.09 6.24 6.39 6.51 7.00 7.18 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.10

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.12 6.27 6.42 6.54 7.03 7.21 7.33 7.43 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.03 9.13

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.00 7.11 7.29 7.41 7.51 8.01 8.11 8.21 8.31 8.41 8.51 9.01 9.11 9.21

Ferrymead 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.12 7.23 7.41 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.03 9.13 9.23 9.33

Sumner 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.32 7.48 8.06 8.18 8.28 8.38 8.48 8.58 9.08 9.18 9.28 9.38 9.48 9.58

Monday - Friday AM At these times past the hour

Christchurch Airport 9.07 .37 .07

Sheffield Crescent 8.49 8.59 9.18 .28 .48 .58 .18

Avonhead Mall 8.57 9.07 9.16 9.26 .36 .46 .56 .06 .16 .26

University of Canterbury 9.05 9.15 9.24 9.34 .44 .54 .04 .14 .24 .34

Westfield Riccarton 9.10 9.20 9.29 9.39 .49 .59 .09 .19 .29 .39

Christchurch Hospital 9.18 9.28 9.37 9.47 .57 .07 .17 .27 .37 .47

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 9.21 9.31 9.40 9.50 .00 .10 .20 .30 .40 .50

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 9.28 9.38 9.47 9.57 .07 .17 .27 .37 .47 .57

Ferrymead 9.42 9.52 10.01 10.11 .21 .31 .41 .51 .01 .11

Sumner 10.07 10.17 10.26 10.36 .46 .56 .06 .16 .26 .36



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

From Airport and Sheffield Crescent to Sumner

     This trip departs 
from the National 
Trade Academy 
at 4.07pm during 
school term only.

Monday - Friday PM At these times past the hour *
Christchurch Airport 1.37 2.07 .37 .07 4.37 5.07

Sheffield Crescent 1.28 1.48 1.58 2.16 2.21 2.29 .49 .59 .19 .29 4.19 4.49 4.59 5.19

Avonhead Mall 1.36 1.46 1.56 2.06 2.16 2.26 2.31 2.39 .49 .59 .09 .19 .29 .39 4.29 4.39 4.49 4.59 5.09 5.19 5.29

University of Canterbury 1.44 1.54 2.04 2.14 2.24 2.35 2.40 2.48 .58 .08 .18 .28 .38 .48 4.38 4.48 4.58 5.08 5.18 5.28 5.38

Westfield Riccarton 1.49 1.59 2.09 2.19 2.30 2.42 2.47 2.55 .05 .15 .25 .35 .45 .55 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.15 5.25 5.35 5.45

Christchurch Hospital 1.57 2.07 2.17 2.27 2.39 2.51 2.56 3.04 .14 .24 .34 .44 .54 .04 4.54 5.04 5.14 5.24 5.34 5.44 5.54

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 2.00 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.42 2.54 2.59 3.07 .17 .27 .37 .47 .57 .07 4.57 5.07 5.17 5.27 5.37 5.47 5.57

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 2.07 2.17 2.27 2.37 2.50 3.02 3.07 3.15 .25 .35 .45 .55 .05 .15 5.05 5.15 5.25 5.35 5.45 5.55 6.05

Ferrymead 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 3.04 3.17 3.22 3.30 .40 .50 .00 .10 .20 .30 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 6.00 6.10 6.20

Sumner 2.46 2.56 3.06 3.16 3.29 3.42 3.47 3.55 .05 .15 .25 .35 .45 .55 5.45 5.55 6.05 6.15 6.25 6.35 6.45

Monday - Friday PM

Christchurch Airport 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37

Sheffield Crescent 5.29 5.52 6.00 6.18 6.25 6.53 7.23 7.53

Avonhead Mall 5.38 5.49 5.59 6.07 6.15 6.25 6.35 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45

University of Canterbury 5.48 5.58 6.06 6.14 6.22 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52

Westfield Riccarton 5.55 6.03 6.11 6.19 6.27 6.37 6.47 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.42 7.57 8.12 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57

Christchurch Hospital 6.02 6.10 6.16 6.24 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.17 7.32 7.47 8.02 8.17 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.05 6.13 6.19 6.27 6.35 6.45 6.55 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.12 6.19 6.25 6.33 6.41 6.52 7.01 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.11 8.26 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41

Ferrymead 6.24 6.34 6.37 6.45 6.53 7.04 7.13 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53

Sumner 6.49 6.54 6.57 7.05 7.13 7.24 7.33 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

From Airport and Sheffield Crescent to Sumner

Saturday AM

Christchurch Airport 6.05 6.35 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07

Sheffield Crescent 6.20 6.50 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.54

Avonhead Mall 6.13 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.46 9.02 9.17

University of Canterbury 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.53 9.10 9.25

Westfield Riccarton 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.27 7.42 7.57 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.58 9.15 9.30

Christchurch Hospital 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.32 7.47 8.02 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.05 9.23 9.38

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.33 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.08 9.26 9.41

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.24 7.41 7.56 8.11 8.26 8.41 8.56 9.14 9.33 9.48

Ferrymead 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.27 9.46 10.01

Sumner 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.52 10.11 10.26

Saturday AM

Christchurch Airport 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37

Sheffield Crescent 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54

Avonhead Mall 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02

University of Canterbury 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10

Westfield Riccarton 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15

Christchurch Hospital 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33

Ferrymead 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.46

Sumner 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41 12.56 1.11



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

From Airport and Sheffield Crescent to Sumner

Saturday PM

Christchurch Airport 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.37 5.07

Sheffield Crescent 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54

Avonhead Mall 12.17 12.32 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.47 3.02 3.17 3.32 3.47 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.16

University of Canterbury 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.10 5.24

Westfield Riccarton 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.29

Christchurch Hospital 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.23 5.34

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 12.41 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.37

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 12.48 1.03 1.18 1.33 1.48 2.03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.43

Ferrymead 1.01 1.16 1.31 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.31 2.46 3.01 3.16 3.31 3.46 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.31 5.46 5.55

Sumner 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.56 6.11 6.15

Saturday PM

Christchurch Airport 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.39 11.09 11.39

Sheffield Crescent 5.23 5.53 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52

Avonhead Mall 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.47 11.17 11.47

University of Canterbury 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.54 11.24 11.54

Westfield Riccarton 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.42 7.57 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.59 11.29 11.59

Christchurch Hospital 5.47 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.17 7.32 7.47 8.02 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.04 11.34 12.04

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.07 11.37 12.07

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.56 6.11 6.27 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.11 8.26 8.41 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.13 11.43

Ferrymead 6.08 6.23 6.39 6.53 7.08 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.25 11.55

Sumner 6.28 6.43 6.59 7.13 7.28 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.45 12.15



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Sunday AM At these times past the hour

Christchurch Airport 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 .07 .37

Sheffield Crescent 8.54 .24 .54

Avonhead Mall 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.46 9.02 .17 .32 .47 .02

University of Canterbury 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.53 9.10 .25 .40 .55 .10

Westfield Riccarton 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.58 9.15 .30 .45 .00 .15

Christchurch Hospital 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.05 9.23 .38 .53 .08 .23

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.08 9.26 .41 .56 .11 .26

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.14 9.33 .48 .03 .18 .33

Ferrymead 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.27 9.46 .01 .16 .31 .46

Sumner 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.52 10.11 .26 .41 .56 .11

Sunday PM

Christchurch Airport 5.07 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39

Sheffield Crescent 5.23 5.53

Avonhead Mall 5.16 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47

University of Canterbury 5.24 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54

Westfield Riccarton 5.29 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59

Christchurch Hospital 5.34 5.47 6.02 6.17 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 5.37 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.43 5.56 6.11 6.27 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13

Ferrymead 5.55 6.08 6.23 6.39 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25

Sumner 6.15 6.28 6.43 6.59 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45

From Airport and Sheffield Crescent to Sumner



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

From Sumner to Airport and Sheffield Crescent

Monday - Friday AM * At these times past the hour

Sumner 5.49 6.04 6.19 6.29 6.37 6.45 6.55 7.05 7.15 7.25 7.35 7.45 7.55 8.06 .16 .26 .36 .46 .56 .06

Ferrymead 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.46 6.54 7.05 7.15 7.27 7.37 7.42 7.47 7.55 8.05 8.15 8.23 .33 .43 .53 .03 .13 .23

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.16 6.31 6.46 6.58 7.06 7.20 7.32 7.42 7.52 7.57 8.02 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.37 .47 .57 .07 .17 .27 .37

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.03 7.11 7.25 7.37 7.47 7.57 8.02 8.07 8.15 8.25 8.35 8.42 .52 .02 .12 .22 .32 .42

Christchurch Hospital 6.27 6.42 6.57 7.11 7.19 7.33 7.45 7.57 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.51 .01 .11 .21 .31 .41 .51

Westfield Riccarton 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.18 7.26 7.40 7.52 8.03 8.12 8.17 8.22 8.30 8.40 8.50 8.58 .08 .18 .28 .38 .48 .58

University of Canterbury 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.24 7.32 7.46 7.58 8.08 8.18 8.23 8.28 8.36 8.46 8.56 9.04 .14 .24 .34 .44 .54 .04

Avonhead Mall 6.44 6.59 7.14 7.32 7.40 7.54 8.06 8.16 8.26 8.31 8.36 8.44 8.54 9.04 9.12 .22 .32 .42 .52 .02 .12

Sheffield Crescent 7.11 7.47 8.09 8.41 8.46 8.59 9.09 9.19 .37 .47 .07 .17

Christchurch Airport 6.56 7.26 7.55 8.21 8.31 8.51 9.27 .57 .27

Monday - Friday PM

Sumner 2.16 2.26 2.36 2.45 2.55 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.15 5.25 5.34

Ferrymead 2.33 2.43 2.53 3.02 3.12 3.22 3.32 3.42 3.52 4.02 4.12 4.22 4.32 4.42 4.52 5.02 5.12 5.22 5.32 5.42 5.51

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 2.47 2.57 3.07 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 4.06 4.16 4.26 4.36 4.46 4.56 5.06 5.16 5.26 5.36 5.46 5.56 6.03

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 2.52 3.02 3.12 3.21 3.31 3.41 3.51 4.01 4.11 4.21 4.31 4.41 4.51 5.01 5.11 5.21 5.31 5.41 5.51 6.01 6.08

Christchurch Hospital 3.01 3.11 3.21 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.59 6.09 6.16

Westfield Riccarton 3.08 3.18 3.28 3.39 3.49 3.59 4.09 4.19 4.29 4.39 4.49 4.59 5.09 5.19 5.29 5.39 5.49 5.59 6.08 6.18 6.23

University of Canterbury 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.37 4.47 4.57 5.07 5.17 5.27 5.37 5.47 5.57 6.07 6.16 6.26 6.27

Avonhead Mall 3.22 3.32 3.42 3.55 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.15 5.25 5.35 5.45 5.55 6.05 6.15 6.24 6.34 6.35

Sheffield Crescent 3.37 3.47 4.10 4.30 4.40 5.00 5.10 5.30 5.40 6.00 6.10 6.30 6.39 6.50

Christchurch Airport 3.57 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.20 6.49

Monday - Friday PM

Sumner 5.44 5.54 6.04 6.14 6.24 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.53 10.23 10.53

Ferrymead 6.01 6.09 6.19 6.29 6.39 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.08 10.38 11.08

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.13 6.21 6.31 6.41 6.51 7.03 7.18 7.33 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.20 10.50 11.20

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.18 6.25 6.35 6.45 6.55 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.24 10.54 11.24

Christchurch Hospital 6.26 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.14 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.31 11.01 11.31

Westfield Riccarton 6.33 6.37 6.47 6.57 7.07 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.36 11.06 11.36

University of Canterbury 6.37 6.41 6.51 7.01 7.11 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.40 11.10 11.40

Avonhead Mall 6.45 6.49 6.59 7.09 7.19 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.16 8.31 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.48 11.18 11.48

Sheffield Crescent 7.01 7.11 7.31 7.43 8.13 8.43

Christchurch Airport 6.57 7.21 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 11.00 11.30 12.00

     Airport 
passengers will 
be dropped off at 
Orchard Rd, this 
trip extends to the 
National Trade 
Academy arriving 
at the Academy 
at 8.51am during 
school terms only.



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

From Sumner to Airport and Sheffield Crescent

Saturday AM

Sumner 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36

Ferrymead 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.33 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12

Christchurch Hospital 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.14 8.29 8.44 8.59 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20

Westfield Riccarton 7.04 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12 12.27

University of Canterbury 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33

Avonhead Mall 7.17 7.32 7.47 8.02 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41

Sheffield Crescent 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.17 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41

Christchurch Airport 7.29 7.59 8.29 9.02 9.32 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56

Saturday PM

Sumner 11.51 12.06 12.21 12.36 12.51 1.06 1.21 1.36 1.51 2.06 2.21 2.36 2.51 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 5.06

Ferrymead 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.23

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.22 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52 5.07 5.22 5.37

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 12.27 12.42 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.27 5.41

Christchurch Hospital 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.48

Westfield Riccarton 12.42 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.53

University of Canterbury 12.48 1.03 1.18 1.33 1.48 2.03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.48 5.58

Avonhead Mall 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.56 6.06

Sheffield Crescent 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.11

Christchurch Airport 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.26 5.56 6.21

Saturday PM

Sumner 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23

Ferrymead 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.33 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 5.56 6.11 6.26 6.41 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54

Christchurch Hospital 6.03 6.18 6.33 6.48 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.14 8.29 8.44 8.59 9.14 9.29 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01

Westfield Riccarton 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.04 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06

University of Canterbury 6.13 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11

Avonhead Mall 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.17 7.32 7.47 8.02 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19

Sheffield Crescent 6.36 7.06 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44

Christchurch Airport 6.51 7.21 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

3

Public holidays 
26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Purple Line
Bus Route

Christchurch Airport 
or Sheffield Crescent

Ferrymead

Sumner

Avonhead Mall

University of 
Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Sunday AM At these times past the hour

Sumner 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.36 .51 .06 .21 .36

Ferrymead 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 8.53 .08 .23 .38 .53

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.07 .22 .37 .52 .07

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.12 .27 .42 .57 .12

Christchurch Hospital 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.20 .35 .50 .05 .20

Westfield Riccarton 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.27 .42 .57 .12 .27

University of Canterbury 7.09 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.33 .48 .03 .18 .33

Avonhead Mall 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.41 .56 .11 .26 .41

Sheffield Crescent 9.32 .11 .41

Christchurch Airport 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.56 .26 .56

Sunday PM

Sumner 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.25 10.55

Ferrymead 5.08 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.40 11.10

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.22 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.52 11.22

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 5.27 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.56 11.26

Christchurch Hospital 5.35 5.44 5.59 6.14 6.29 6.44 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.03

Westfield Riccarton 5.42 5.49 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.08

University of Canterbury 5.48 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.39 8.09 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.13

Avonhead Mall 5.56 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.21

Sheffield Crescent 6.11 6.44 7.14

Christchurch Airport 6.14 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31

From Sumner to Airport and Sheffield Crescent



Ferry Rd

Riccarton Rd

Ilam
 R

d

Maidstone Rd

W
ith

el
ls

 R
d

Memorial Ave

Bus Interchange

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave)

Christchurch Hospital

Westfield Riccarton

University of Canterbury

Avonhead Mall

Sheffield Crescent

Christchurch Airport

Riccarton Ave

3



Hea
d

W
ak

ef
ile

d

Nayland St

Main Rd

M
ain Rd

Mariner St

Ferry Rd

Ferry Rd

Sumner

Ferrymead

Bus Interchange

Ferry Rd (near Fitzgerald Ave)

Christchurch Hospital

Westfield Riccarton

Riccarton Ave

3


